The owner of any property containing a dwelling 

licensed as a short term vacation rental shall cause to 

be displayed in a city approved location on the exterior 

of the property an approved sign containing the name 

and twenty four (24) hour per day, three hundred sixty 

five (365) day per year telephone number of the owner 

or other party designated by the owner as property 

manager who will be responsible for receiving and 

resolving complaints regarding activities on the 

property and the conduct of its occupants and guests.